satisfactorily account for item(s) of uniform issue on their charge may be held 

financially responsible for the replacement or repair of such item(s). 

24.05 Upon presentation of a valid sales receipt to the Physical Plant 

office, the University shall reimburse: 

a)  Each regular employee up to two hundred twenty five dollars 

($225.00) towards the purchase of CSA approved safety footwear every two (2) 

years. 

Should boots wear out and additional boots are required, a request 

for new boots may be made to the immediate supervisor. 

As a condition of continued employment, employees purchasing